深圳市南天星电子科技有限公司
专业代理
Freescale
ON Semi
Atmel
TI
ADI
IR

• Output inhibit during PLL Lock-up at power-ON
• Logical output port controlled by I2C-bus
ORDERING INFORMATION
Orderable Part Number(1)
1. All orderable parts are in a 16-pin SOIC, with temperature range of 0°C to +70°C ambient. For tape and reel, add the R2 suffix.
Replaces Part
Number
Default
Frequency
(MHz)
RFOUT
(dBV)
I2C
Write
Address
PAL or
NTSC
Capability
SECAM
(system L)
Capability
AUXIN
AS44CC373CAEF, R2
MC44BS373CAD
591.25 89 0xCA Yes Yes YesMC44BS373CAEF
MC44BS373CAFC
AS44CC373CASEF, R2 MC44BS373CAFC 591.25 89 0xCE Yes Yes Yes
AS44CC374CAEF, R2
MC44BS374CAD
591.25 89 0xCA Yes No Yes
MC44BS374CAEF
AS44CC374T1AEF, R2
MC44BS374T1D
871.25 89 0xCA Yes No Yes
MC44BS374T1EF
MC44BS374T1AD